

UNOFFICIAL COP \$2080226 ENVIRONMENTAL DISCLOSURE DOCUMENT FOR TRANSFER OF REAL PROPERTY

The following information is provided pursuant to the Responsible Property Transfer Act of 1988	For Use By County
Beneficial Owners: Yehuda Tzur, Sami Israel & Reuben C SMRT Mortgagor: LaSalle National Bank as Trustee U/T/A 10-6	SabaRecorder's Office 1203-09
Mortgagee: American National Bank & Trust Company of C	Chicago Date
Document No.:	Doc. No.
•	Vol Page
•	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION:	Rec'd by:
A. Address of property: 2800 North Talman Avenue Chicago, IL Street City or Village	60618 40 North Township
Permanent Paul Estate Index No.: 13-25-225-016	
B. Legal Descriptor:	
Section 25 Township 40 north Ray	nge 13 east
Enter or attach current legal description in this area: Parcel No. 1: The Scurp nine (9) feet of lot thirty tw	
(33) to forty six (46) both inclusive and the South ni (47) all in Mary Wolfgran's Subdivision of the South flor six (6) in Richon and Lavermeister's Subdivision of quarter of Section twenty five (25), Township forty (4 East of the Third Principal Meridian. ALSO	live acres, East of Railroad, of of the West half of the North East O) North, Range thirteen (13),
Parcel No. 2: That part of the vacated alley between s of way of the Chicago and Northwester. Kailway Company the North East corner of the South nine (5) feet of lo to the North West corner of the South nine (9) feet of in Cook County, Illinois. Prepared by: CAN MAIR. COMPONENT Return to: Tho	and South of a line drawn from to forty seven (47) aforesaid
UNIVERSAL AUTOMBRIVE	name
2500 N. THE MAIN CHILASO, ILC. GOOTS	Yest Monroe odges
	1287 IL 60603
LIABILITY DISCLOSURE Transferors and transferees of real property are advised that their ownership or other or any environmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or contributed to the present property.	control of such property may render them liable not of environmental problems associated with
C. Property Characteristics:	Q Q
Lot Size 60,063 sq. ft. Acreage 1.38 ac.	<u> </u>
Check all types of improvement and uses that pertain to the property:	strial building
Apartment building (6 units or less) X Indus	strial building
Commercial apartment (over 6 units)	, with buildings
Store, office, commercial building Other	r, specify
NATURE OF TRANSFER:	Yes No
A. (i) Is this a transfer by deed or other instrument of conveyance?	<u> </u>
(2) Is this a transfer by assignment of over 25% of beneficial interest of an Illino	ois land trusi?
·	
(3) A lease exceeding a term of 40 years?	<u> </u>

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Property of Cook County Clark's Office

UNOFFICIAL COPY

B. (1) Identify Transferor:

Yehuda Tzur. Sami Israel. and Reuben Gabay. 2800 N. Talman Ave Chicago, IL 60618
Name and Current Address of Transferor

LaSalle National Bank, as trustee 120 S. LaSalle St. Chicago, IL Name and Address of Trustee if this is a transfer of beneficial interest of a land trust.

10-6203-09 Trus No.

(2) Identify person who has completed this form on behalf of the Transferor and who has knowledge of the information contained in this form:

Dan Maeir, Controller, Universal Automotive, Inc. 2800 N. Talman Chicago, IL Name, Position (If any), and address
Telephone No.

C. Identify Transferee: American National Bank & Trust Co. of Chicago 33 N. LaSalle St. Chicago,

III. NOTIFICATION

Under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, owners of real property may be held liable for costs related to the release of hazardous substances.

1. Section 22.2(f) of the Act states:

"Norwithstanding any or provision or rule of law, and subject only to the defenses set forth in subsection (j) of this Section, the following personal be likely for all costs of removal or remedial action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or substantial threat of a release of a handous substance:

-(1) The owner and operator of acility or vessel from which there is a release or substantial threat of release of a hazardous

substance:

(2) Any person who at the time of disposal, transport, storage or treatment of a hazardous substance owned or operated the facility or vessel used for such disposal, transport, treatment of storage from which there was a release or substantial threat of a release of any such hazardous aubstance;

(3) Any person who by contract, agreement, or or provise has arranged with another party or entity for transport, storage, disposal or treatment of hazardous substances owned, controlled or presented by such person at a facility there is a release or substantial threat of a

release of such hazardous substances; and

(4) Any person who accepts or accepted any hazardous substances for transport to disposal, storage or treatment facilities or sites from which there is a release or a substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance."

2. Section 4(q) of the Act states:

"The Agency shall have the authority to provide notice to any person who may be liable pursuant to Section 22.2(f) of this Act for a release or a substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance. Such notice shall include the identified response action and an opportunity for such person to perform the response action."

3. Section 22.2(k) of the Act states:

"If any person who is liable for a release or substantial threat of release of a hazardous substance fails without sufficient cause to provide removal or remedial action upon or in accordance with a notice and request by the figure, or upon or in accordance with any order of the Board or any court, such person may be liable to the State for punitive damages in an a mount at least equal to, and not more than 3 times, the amount of any costs incurred by the State of Illinois as result of such failure to take such removal or remedial action. The punitive damage imposed by the Board shall be in addition to any costs recovered from such person pressure to this Section and in addition to any other penalty or relief provided by this Act or any other law."

4. Section 22.18(a) of the Act states:

"Notwithstanding any other provision or rule or law, except as provided otherwise in subsection (b), the owner or operator, or both, of an underground storage tank shall be liable for all costs of preventive action, corrective action and enforcement action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or a substantial threat of release of petroleum from an underground storage tank."

5. The text of the statutes set out above is subject to change by amendment. Persons using this form may update it to reflect changes in the text of the statutes cited, but no disclosure statement shall be invalid merely because it sets forth an obsolete or superseded version of such text.

IV. ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION

Regulatory Information During Current Ownership

1. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the generation, manufacture, processing, transportation, treatment, storage or handling of "hazardous substances", as defined by the Illinois Environmental Protection Act? This question shall not be applicable for consumer goods stored or handled by a retailer in the same form, approximate amount, concentration and manner as they are sold to consumers, provided that such retailer does not engage in any commercial mixing (other than paint mixing or tinting of consumer sized containers), finishing, refinishing, servicing, or cleaning operations on the property.

Yes No X

2. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the processing, storage or handling of petroleum, other than that which was associated directly with the transferor's vehicle usage?

92080226

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Manufed operations on the opposite which involved the generation, tra

mental Protecti	DB VCI.	• :	¥		•
			No X		
4. Are the	e any of the following s	pecific units (operating	or closed) at the property which are or	were used by the	: transferor
manage waste,	hazardous wastes, hazard		eum?		
t 4600		yes no	fata ada a Maria	Y7	ES NO X
Landfill Sudosa Impous	.dama.au	X X X X X	Injection Wells		÷
Surface Impoun		·	Wastewater Treatment Units	Haliface	X X X X X
Land Treatment Waste Pile		X	Septic Tanks		
ncinerator			Transfer Stations	74-71	- -⊹
nemerator Storage Tank (A	have Centrad	<u> </u>	Waste Recycling Operations		— -
itorage Tank (U		X	Waste Treatment Detaxification Other Land Disposal Area		
Container Stora		X	Other Calle Disposit Area		
nieresi, altach a	ES" answers to any of the site plan which identifies liselosure does ment.	e above items and the tres the location of each uni	ansfer is other than a mortgage or colla it, such site plan to be filed with the Env	teral assignment ironmental Prote	of benefici cuon Agend
5. Has the t	ransferor ever held any of	f the following in regard	to this real property?		
	for discharges of v.astev			Yes	No_3_
	for emissions to the aun		•	Yes	
c. Permitt	s for any waste storage, w	vasto i calment or waste o	disposal operation.	Yes	
6. Has the ti	ansferor had any wastew	rater discharges (other th	an sewage) to a publicly owned		
eatment works'	>			Yes	No <u>X</u>
7. Has the ti	ransferor taken any of the	following acrops relativ	ve to this property?		
			o the Illinois Chemical Safety Act.	Yes	No X
	Emergency and Hazardo g and Community Right-		Form pursuant to the ferteral Emergency	Yes 1	No X
	Toxic Chemical Release tht-te-Know Act of 1986		leral Emergency Planning and Commu-	Yes	No _X
			property been the subject of any of t		
vernmental sc	tions?				
a. Written	notification regarding kr	nown, suspected or alleg-	ed contamination on or emanating from		
the prof		,		Yes 1	No_X_
			the Pollution Control deard for which a		
	der or consent decree was			Yes 1	YoX
		king Yes, then indicate w	hether or not the final order or decree is		
	effect for this property.		, (2)	Yes 1	40
	iental Releases During Tr				
			reportable "release" of any hazarcous		. 1/
	ces or petroleum as requi) es 1	40 _ X
	ry nazgroous suostances o ind at this site?	or petroleum, which were	released, come into direct contact with	165 - 1	da V
		ed (h) are Yes have any o	of the following actions or events been as		
property	v?	and the second section of the s	and totto and actions of events been a	POCINICO AIGI 4 (etesse ou n
		remove of treat material	s including soils, pavement or other sur	ficial materials	
Assi	enment of in-house main	syomen of flatz sonates	er treat materials including soils, pavem	ent or other suctiv	·ial materia
Desi	enation, by the IEPA or the	he IESDA, of the release	as "significant" under the Illinois Che	mical Safety Act	1 Daniel 12 Dail 2010 1000
	pling and analysis of soils			men odletý říti	
	corary or more long-term		ater at or near the site		
			use of offensive characteristics of the w	aler	
Copi	ng with fumes from subst	urface storm drains or in	side basements, etc.		
			base of slopes or at other tow points on	or immediately ac	djacent to th
	cility currently operating	under a variance granted	by the Illinois Pollution		
ontrol Board?				Yes N	YA Y

B. SITE INFORMATION UNDER OTH- 1. Provide the following in phosping and contracted with for the management of the students. Name: Boverage Bortlers Builty	t the pre was owner or	ny entity of person the transferor lease	d the site to ar other
Type of business/ Dad's Root Ber			
2. If the transferor has knowledge, indicateron other contracts for management or use of Landfill Surface Impoundment Land Treatment Waste Pile Incinerator Storage Tank (Above Ground) Storage Tank (Undergrand) Container Storage Area V. CERTIFICATION A. Based on my inquiry of nor a persons of is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true	ite whether the following of the facilities or real prof YES NO X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X	existed under prior ownerships, leasehoperty: Injection Wells Wastewater Treatment Units Septic Tanks Transfer Stations Waste Recycling Operations Waste Treatment Detoxification Other Land Disposal Area	YES N
B. This form was delivered to me with all	elements completed or	TYPE OF PI'M NAME TRANSFEROR OR TRANSFERORS (OF OR DE	half of Thursferor)
		type or print name: TRANSFEREE OR IP . "SPEREES (or on bet	alf of Transferee;
C. This form was delivered to me with all	elements completed on	Mr. May Att	
3. 30 may 904)		signature THOMAS A. ELAN Type or print same LENDER AMELICAN NATIONAL (OMPANY OF CH	AANK AND TEN
FILED FOR RECORD 1992 FEB -7 AM 11: 27	9208022		920802